

Press Release

Amstelveen, May 10, 2017

VIVAT has priced EUR 650 million of senior notes

VIVAT NV (VIVAT) today announces that it has priced EUR 650 million of senior notes. The transaction is expected to settle on May 17 2017.

The EUR 650 million senior notes have a fixed coupon at 2.375% per annum and a maturity of seven years. The senior notes are expected to be rated by Fitch (BBB-) and will be listed on Euronext Amsterdam (ISIN: XS1600704982).

The net proceeds of the notes will be applied by VIVAT to strengthen the capital position of VIVAT's subsidiaries to support their future growth. This growth can be achieved organically and/or through acquisitions. The remaining proceeds will be applied for general corporate purposes.

VIVAT announces that the Netherlands is its Home Member State for purposes of the EU Transparency Directive.

For information

Investor Relations Victor Zijlema (+31 6 23917718) victor.zijlema@vivat.nl Corporate Communication Elvira Bos (+31 6 83245014) elvira.bos@vivat.nl



About VIVAT

VIVAT NV is the holding company for, among others, SRLEV NV, Reaal Schadeverzekeringen NV, Proteq Levensverzekeringen NV, ACTIAM NV and Zwitserleven PPI NV. The subsidiaries of VIVAT are also active on the Dutch market with, among others, the Zwitserleven, Reaal and ACTIAM brands. A balance sheet total of around EUR 59 billion (year end 2016) makes VIVAT one of the larger insurers in the Netherlands. Anbang Group Holdings Co. Ltd., a subsidiary of Anbang Insurance Group Co. Ltd., has been the sole shareholder of VIVAT NV.

For more information please visit: vivat.nl LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/vivat-verzekeringen Twitter: @VIVATVerz

Disclaimer

The notes discussed in this press release have not been, and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act 1933, and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration thereunder. This press release exclusively contains factual information and must not be interpreted as an opinion or recommendation with regard to the purchase or sale of securities issued by VIVAT NV and/or one or more of its subsidiaries. This press release does not contain any value judgements or predictions with regard to the financial results of VIVAT NV and/or its subsidiaries. If you do not wish to receive any press releases from VIVAT, please send an email to info@vivat.nl.